至香港財務報告準則第16號的
影響。並無載入未受該等調整
影響的項目。

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(CONTINUED)

Impact on adoption of HKFRS 16
Leases (Continued)

The Group as lessee (Continued)

The Group recognises r ight-of-use
assets of restaurants, office premise,
warehouses, car parks and advertising
lightboxes and measures them at an
amount equal to the lease liabilities,
adjusted by the amount of any prepaid
or accrued lease payments.

The following table summarises the
impact of transition to HKFRS 16 on 1
April 2019. Line items that were not
affected by the adjustments have not
been included.

InterIm report 2019/2020 中期報告
44

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註

2. 主要會計政策（續）

採納香港財務報告準則第16號
「租賃」的影響（續）

本集團作為承租人（續）

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(CONTINUED)

Impact on adoption of HKFRS 16
Leases (Continued)

The Group as lessee (Continued)

Notes

Carrying
amount

previously
reported as
at 31 March

2019

Impact on
adoption of

HKFRS 16

Carrying
amount as
restated as

at 1 April
2019

附註

於
2019年

3月31日
先前已呈報

賬面值

採納
香港財務
報告準則
第16號
的影響

於
2019年
4月1日
經重列
賬面值

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Property, plant and
equipment

物業、廠房及
設備 a 85,433 (2,589) 82,844

Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 a-d – 457,131 457,131
Trade and other

receivables
貿易及其他
應收款項 c 41,176 (1,939) 39,237

Trade and other
payables

貿易及其他
應付款項 d (50,285) 1,498 (48,787)

Other payables 其他應付款項 d (22,088) 17,988 (4,100)
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 b – (472,089) (472,089)

InterIm report 2019/2020 中期報告 palace banquet holdings limited 首澧控股有限公司
45

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
簡明綜合財務報表附註

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(CONTINUED)

Impact on adoption of HKFRS 16
Leases (Continued)

The Group as lessee (Continued)

Notes:

(a) The Group has recorded an estimated
cost of the restoration for the rented
premises prev ious ly and inc luded
in property, plant and equipment
a m o u n t i n g  t o  a p p r o x i m a t e l y
HK$2,589,000 as at 1 April 2019. Such
amount was adjusted to right-of-use